
 

…Decisions… Decisions…Decisions 
 

 

These notes indicate the decision(s) taken by the named Cabinet Member on the date shown and the 
officers responsible for taking the agreed action. For background documentation please refer to the 
report(s) to the Cabinet Member available on the Council’s web site (www.oxfordshire.gov.uk.) 
 

The decision(s) take effect at the time and date specified, unless before that time written notice is given 
in accordance with the Council’s Scrutiny Procedure Rules requiring the decision to be called in for 
review by the relevant Scrutiny Committee. 
 

If you have a query please contact Committee Services (E-Mail: 
committeesdemocraticservices@oxfordshire.gov.uk) 
 

DELEGATED DECISIONS BY CABINET MEMBER FOR ADULT SOCIAL CARE 
- TUESDAY, 30 JANUARY 2024 

 

List published 30 January 2024 

Decisions will (unless called in) become effective at 5.00pm on 6 February 2024 

RECOMMENDATIONS CONSIDERED DECISIONS ACTION 

1. Declarations of Interest 

 

None. 

 

 

2. Questions from County Councillors 

 
None. 
 

 

3. Petitions and Public Address 

 

None. 

 

 

4. Respite Services (Provision of 
breaks to Carers) 

 

Cabinet Member: Cabinet Member for 
Adult Social Care 

Forward Plan Ref: 2024/003. 
Contact: Bhavna Taank, Lead 
Commissioner Live Well 

(bhavna.taank@oxfordshire.gov.uk).  
 

Report by: Corporate Director of Adult 
Social Care (CMDASC4) 
 
The Cabinet Member is 
RECOMMENDED to 

 
a) Agree the 8-month extension to 

contract with a value of up to 

£849,333, to support the robust 
redesign and procurement of the 

future provision for the learning 
disability respite service contract. 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

Recommendations agreed. 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
CDASC 
(B Taank) 

 

 

  

http://www.oxfordshire.gov.uk/
mailto:bhavna.taank@oxfordshire.gov.uk

